FREE AND REDUCED LUNCH STUDENT ELIGIBILITY
IN MID-HUDSON MEMBER LIBRARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS AS OF JANUARY 2012

LIBRARY
Poughkeepsie Library District
Hudson Area Association Library
Livingston Free Library
Claverack Free Library
Hurley Library District
Kingston Library
Town Of Esopus Library
Town Of Ulster Public Library
Philmont Public Library
Roeliff Jansen Community Library
Association
Cairo Public Library
Haines Falls Free Library
Hunter Public Library
Catskill Public Library
Hyde Park Free Library
Staatsburg Library
Dover Plains Library
Saugerties Public Library
Windham Public Library
Germantown Library
Rosendale Library
Stone Ridge Public Library
D.R. Evarts Library
Heermance Memorial Library
New Lebanon Library
Morton Memorial Library
Olive Free Library Association
Phoenicia Library
West Hurley Public Library
Woodstock Public Library District
Highland Public Library
Greenville Public Library
Pine Plains Free Library
Stanford Free Library
North Chatham Free Library
Chatham Public Library
Plattekill Public Library
Marlboro Free Library
Sarah Hull Hallock Free Library
Kinderhook Memorial Library
Valatie Free Library
Elting Memorial Library

Blodgett Memorial Library District Of

Fishkill

East Fishkill Public Library District
Grinnell Library Association
Millbrook Free Library

Beekman Library
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COUNTY
Dutchess
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Columbia

Columbia
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Ulster
Greene
Columbia
Ulster
Ulster
Greene
Greene
Columbia
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Greene
Dutchess
Dutchess
Columbia
Columbia
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Columbia
Columbia
Ulster

Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess

SCHOOL DISTRICT
City Of Poughkeepsie
Hudson City School District

Hudson City School District/Livingston 1

Taconic Hills, Hudson

Kingston City Consolidated
Kingston City School Consolidated
Kingston Consolidated

Kingston City Consolidated
Taconic Hills Central Schools

Taconic Hills Central
Cairo-Durham Central
Hunter-Tannersville
Hunter-Tannersville

Catskill Central School District
Hyde Park Central School District
Hyde Park School District

Dover Union Free School District
Saugerties Central School District
Windham, Ashland, Jewett School
Germantown

Rondout Valley

Rondout Valley Central School District

Coxsackie Athens Central
Coxsackie Athens Central

New Lebanon

Onteora Central School District
Onteora

Onteora

Onteora Central

Onteora

Highland Central

Greenville

Pine Plains

Pine Plains Central

Chatham, New Lebanon, Kinderhook
Chatham Central Schools
Walkill Central School District
Marlboro Central

Marlboro

Kinderhook Central
Kinderhook Central

New Paltz

Wappingers

Wappingers Central

Wappingers Central School District
Millbrook Central

Arlington

PERCENT

ELIGIBLE
85.86%
61.90%
61.90%
55.50%
50.31%
50.31%
50.31%
50.31%
49.11%

49.11%
47.79%
46.87%
46.87%
41.48%
40.78%
40.78%
39.00%
38.85%
37.12%
35.86%
35.56%
35.56%
35.42%
35.42%
35.25%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
32.99%
32.15%
31.63%
31.63%
28.30%
27.95%
27.62%
27.46%
27.46%
21.71%
21.71%
21.01%

19.14%
19.14%
19.14%
19.02%
17.53%

PAGE 1 OF 2



FREE AND REDUCED LUNCH STUDENT ELIGIBILITY
IN MID-HUDSON MEMBER LIBRARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS AS OF JANUARY 2012

LIBRARY
LaGrange Association Library
Pleasant Valley Free Library
Red Hook Public Library
Tivoli Free Library
Kent Public Library
Literary Union of Carmel, NY
Patterson Library
Pawling Free Library
Putnam Valley Free Library
Brewster Public Library
Clinton Community Library
Morton Memorial Library and Community
House
Starr Library
Mahopac Public Library
Julia L. Butterfield Memorial Library
Alice Curtis Desmond & Hamilton Fish Lib
Amenia Free Library
Howland Public Library
North East- Millerton Library

School districts are those reported by
member libraries in their 2010 annual
reports. Member libraries reporting
multiple districts have had the eligibility
percentages of their districts averaged and
are highlighted.

Data still being sought for those libraries
and school districts without eligibility
percentage provided.
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COUNTY
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Dutchess
Putnam
Putnam
Dutchess

Dutchess
Dutchess
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess

SCHOOL DISTRICT
Arlington
Arlington
Red Hook Central School
Red Hook
Carmel
Carmel Central Schools
Carmel Central
Pawling
Putnam Valley
Brewster Central School District
Rhinebeck Central School District

Rhinebeck Central

Rhinebeck

Mahopac Central School

Haldane

Garrison Union Free School
Webutuck

Beacon Consolidated City Schools
Webutuck

PERCENT

ELIGIBLE
17.53%
17.53%
17.23%
17.23%
16.39%
16.39%
16.39%
14.86%
14.62%
14.41%
12.82%

12.82%
12.82%
9.17%
7.32%
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