FREE AND REDUCED LUNCH STUDENT ELIGIBILITY IN MID-HUDSON MEMBER LIBRARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS AS OF JANUARY 2012

LIBRARY	COUNTY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	PERCENT ELIGIBLE
Poughkeepsie Library District	Dutchess	City Of Poughkeepsie	85.86%
Hudson Area Association Library	Columbia	Hudson City School District	61.90%
Livingston Free Library	Columbia	Hudson City School District/Livingston 1	
Claverack Free Library	Columbia	Taconic Hills, Hudson	55.50%
Hurley Library District	Ulster	Kingston City Consolidated	50.31%
Kingston Library	Ulster	Kingston City School Consolidated	50.31%
Town Of Esopus Library	Ulster	Kingston Consolidated	50.31%
Town Of Ulster Public Library	Ulster	Kingston City Consolidated	50.31%
Philmont Public Library	Columbia	Taconic Hills Central Schools	49.11%
Roeliff Jansen Community Library			
Association	Columbia	Taconic Hills Central	49.11%
Cairo Public Library	Greene	Cairo-Durham Central	47.79%
Haines Falls Free Library	Greene	Hunter-Tannersville	46.87%
Hunter Public Library	Greene	Hunter-Tannersville	46.87%
Catskill Public Library	Greene	Catskill Central School District	41.48%
Hyde Park Free Library	Dutchess	Hyde Park Central School District	40.78%
Staatsburg Library	Dutchess	Hyde Park School District	40.78%
Dover Plains Library	Dutchess	Dover Union Free School District	39.00%
Saugerties Public Library	Ulster	Saugerties Central School District	38.85%
Windham Public Library	Greene	Windham, Ashland, Jewett School	37.12%
Germantown Library	Columbia	Germantown	35.86%
Rosendale Library	Ulster	Rondout Valley	35.56%
Stone Ridge Public Library	Ulster	Rondout Valley Central School District	35.56%
D.R. Evarts Library	Greene	Coxsackie Athens Central	35.42%
Heermance Memorial Library	Greene	Coxsackie Athens Central	35.42%
New Lebanon Library	Columbia	New Lebanon	35.25%
Morton Memorial Library	Ulster	Onteora Central School District	33.33%
Olive Free Library Association	Ulster	Onteora	33.33%
Phoenicia Library	Ulster	Onteora	33.33%
West Hurley Public Library	Ulster	Onteora Central	33.33%
Woodstock Public Library District	Ulster	Onteora	33.33%
Highland Public Library	Ulster	Highland Central	32.99%
Greenville Public Library	Greene	Greenville	32.15%
Pine Plains Free Library	Dutchess	Pine Plains	31.63%
Stanford Free Library	Dutchess	Pine Plains Central	31.63%
North Chatham Free Library	Columbia	Chatham, New Lebanon, Kinderhook	28.30%
Chatham Public Library	Columbia	Chatham Central Schools	27.95%
Plattekill Public Library	Ulster	Walkill Central School District	27.62%
Marlboro Free Library	Ulster	Marlboro Central	27.46%
Sarah Hull Hallock Free Library	Ulster	Marlboro	27.46%
Kinderhook Memorial Library	Columbia	Kinderhook Central	21.71%
Valatie Free Library	Columbia	Kinderhook Central	21.71%
Elting Memorial Library	Ulster	New Paltz	21.01%
Blodgett Memorial Library District Of			
Fishkill	Dutchess	Wappingers	19.14%
East Fishkill Public Library District	Dutchess	Wappingers Central	19.14%
Grinnell Library Association	Dutchess	Wappingers Central School District	19.14%
Millbrook Free Library	Dutchess	Millbrook Central	19.02%
Beekman Library	Dutchess	Arlington	17.53%

March 1, 2012 PAGE 1 OF 2

FREE AND REDUCED LUNCH STUDENT ELIGIBILITY IN MID-HUDSON MEMBER LIBRARY SCHOOL DISTRICTS AS OF JANUARY 2012

LIBRARY	COUNTY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	PERCENT ELIGIBLE
LaGrange Association Library	Dutchess	Arlington	17.53%
Pleasant Valley Free Library	Dutchess	Arlington	17.53%
Red Hook Public Library	Dutchess	Red Hook Central School	17.23%
Tivoli Free Library	Dutchess	Red Hook	17.23%
Kent Public Library	Putnam	Carmel	16.39%
Literary Union of Carmel, NY	Putnam	Carmel Central Schools	16.39%
Patterson Library	Putnam	Carmel Central	16.39%
Pawling Free Library	Dutchess	Pawling	14.86%
Putnam Valley Free Library	Putnam	Putnam Valley	14.62%
Brewster Public Library	Putnam	Brewster Central School District	14.41%
Clinton Community Library	Dutchess	Rhinebeck Central School District	12.82%
Morton Memorial Library and Community House	Dutchess	Rhinebeck Central	12.82%
Starr Library	Dutchess	Rhinebeck	12.82%
Mahopac Public Library	Putnam	Mahopac Central School	9.17%
Julia L. Butterfield Memorial Library	Putnam	Haldane	7.32%
Alice Curtis Desmond & Hamilton Fish Lib	Putnam	Garrison Union Free School	
Amenia Free Library	Dutchess	Webutuck	
Howland Public Library	Dutchess	Beacon Consolidated City Schools	
North East- Millerton Library	Dutchess	Webutuck	
School districts are those reported by			
member libraries in their 2010 annual			
reports. Member libraries reporting			
multiple districts have had the eligibility			
percentages of their districts averaged and are highlighted.			
D ((911) 1 (6 (9) 19)			
Data still being sought for those libraries and school districts without eligibility percentage provided.			

March 1, 2012 PAGE 2 OF 2